506596025 04/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6642829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN APPELBAUM	03/11/2021
MARK BERMAN	03/11/2021
ANDRES CAMACHO	03/11/2021
NICOLE ROSENDIN	03/11/2021
DAVID MERKOSKI	03/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BETTER THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address: 548 MARKET STREET 548 MARKET STREET		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94104		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62628842
PCT Number:	US2018029653
PCT Number:	US2018029654
Application Number:	15963994
Application Number:	15963999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	4159540261
Email:	ip-squire@squirepb.com
Correspondent Name:	TODD A. LORENZ
Address Line 1:	275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4:	SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

	-
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BETT-001 & BETT-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. LORENZ, REG. NO. 39,754

SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Lorenz, Reg. No. 39,754/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=BETT-002_ASSIGNMENT_SIGNED#page1.tif	
source=BETT-002_ASSIGNMENT_SIGNED#page2.tif	
source=BETT-002_ASSIGNMENT_SIGNED#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Kevin Appelbaum, residing in Bend, Oregon, United States of America and Mark Berman residing in San Francisco, California, United States of America and Andres Camacho, residing in Lafayette, California, United States of America and Nicole Rosendin, residing in San Francisco, California, United States of America and David Merkoski, residing in San Francisco, California, United States of America and David Merkoski, residing in San Francisco, California, United States of America ("Assignors"). We, Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled "SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND APPARATUSES FOR MANAGING DATA FOR ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE SOFTWARE AND MOBILE APPLICATIONS IN DIGITAL HEALTH THERAPEUTICS", the specification of which was filed on February 9, 2018 and assigned U.S. Application No. 62/628,842 (the "Application").

BETTER THERAPEUTICS, INC., having its principal address at 548 Market Street #49404, San Francisco, California 94104, United States of America ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries (collectively, "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other applications claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignee owns the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this

- 1 -

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

PATENT REEL: 055843 FRAME: 0431

assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Date: March 11, 2021

kewin Appelbaum Kevin Appelbaum

Date: March 11, 2021

Mark Berman, MD Mark Berman

Date: March 11, 2021

andres Camadio

Andres Camacho

Date: _____

Nicole Rosendin

Date:

David Merkoski

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Date:	
	Kevin Appelbaum
Date:	Mark Berman
Date:	Andres Camacho
Date: <u>March 11, 2021</u>	Ncole Kosendin Nicole Rosendin
Date: <u>March 11, 2021</u>	TC

- 2 -

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

010-9183-1558/1/AMERICAS

RECORDED: 04/06/2021

PATENT REEL: 055843 FRAME: 0433